Form for filing Rate Schedules

East Laurel Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

For Eastern Laurel County					
Com	munity, Town or City				
P.S.C. NO.					
1	SHEET NO. 1				
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 96-262					
1	SHEET NO. 1				

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

				RATE PER UNIT
A. Minimum Water Ra	tes Based on Si	ize Connections		
	Number of G	Gallons or Less		
Size of		er Month to be		Minimum Monthl
Meter Connections	Provided for	or the Minimum Rate		Water Rate
5/8 inch x 3/4 inch		2,000 Gallons		\$ 10.82
l inch		6,000 Gallons		25.96
2 inch		20,000 Gallons		61.90
3 inch		30,000 Gallons		86.60
4 inch		50,000 Gallons		136.00
water consumption Number of Gall	per month to c	be made for each 1,000 gallo customers of all size connect		
of Water Per M	onth	Monthly Charge Per 1,000 Gallons Per Month	PUBLIC SEP	VICE COMMISSION
		1,000 Gallons Per Month	PUBLIC SEP	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY
First 2,000 G	allons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill	OF EI	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G	allons allons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El	KENTUCKY FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G	allons allons allons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El Ins DEC	KENTUCKY FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G	allons allons allons allons allons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2,81 - Per 1,000 Gallo	ons ons DEC	KENTUCKY FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G	allons allons allons allons allons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo	ons ons DEC	KENTUCKY FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G	allons allons allons allons 0 Gallons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2,81 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El ons DEC ons DEC	FECTIVE
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G All Over 10,00 Wholesale Rate	allons allons allons allons 0 Gallons	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.81 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.47 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El ons DEC ons PURSUANT SE	1 ³ 1998 1 ⁸ 1998 1 607 KAR 5011. 9 (1) 8 c.4
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G All Over 10,00 Wholesale Rate C. Delinquent Accou	allons allons allons allons 0 Gallons nts	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.81 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.47 - Per 1,000 Gallo 1.60 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF EI ons DEC ons PURSUANT SE SY: SE SFCRETARY	ENTUCKY FECTIVE 1 ⁸ 1998 607 KAR 5011, 9 (1) 8 (1) FTHE COMMISSION
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G All Over 10,00 Wholesale Rate C. <u>Delinquent Accou</u> If bills are not	allons allons allons allons 0 Gallons nts	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.81 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.47 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El ons DEC ons PURSUANT SE SFCRETARY SFCRETARY (2 - 18-	ENTUCKY FEOTIVE 1 ⁸ 1998 1907 KAR 5:011, 9 (1) 8 CAA THE COMMISSION added to bill. 98
First 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 2,000 G Next 4,000 G All Over 10,00 Wholesale Rate C. <u>Delinquent Accou</u> If bills are not	allons allons allons allons 0 Gallons 0 Gallons <u>er 28, 1998</u> Mathon (2010)	1,000 Gallons Per Month \$ 10.82 - Minimum Bill 4.09 - Per 1,000 Gallo 3.48 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.81 - Per 1,000 Gallo 2.47 - Per 1,000 Gallo 1.60 - Per 1,000 Gallo	OF El ons DEC ons PURSUANT SFCRETARY SFCRETARY (2 - 18- E <u>Februar</u>	ENTUCKY FEOTIVE 1 ⁸ 1998 1907 KAR 5011, 9(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8(1) 8

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>98-606</u> dated <u>December 18, 1998</u>.